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August 9, 1994

via UPS Next Day Air

Ms. Jennifer Eberle

Alameda Co. Health Care Services
Department of Environmental Health
State Water Resources Control Board
Division of Clean Water Programs
UST Local Oversight Program

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, 2nd Floor
Alameda, CA 94501

RE: 1230 14th Street, Oakland, California
Dear Ms. Eberle:

Enclosed please find the documentation that you requested in
your July 6, 1994 letter. My understanding is that after a
complete review of the materials enclosed within, you will
strongly consider withdrawing any wviolation that may have
occurred on the property which would once again make us eligible
for the State Clean-Up Fund.

With regards to item 2 in your letter, it is unclear to
myself as to what documents were intended to be gathered by that
sentence. There have been many documents filed on behalf of
Sabek, Inc. for their bankruptcy case. I can assure you that
they are still in Chapter 11, and that their status has not
changed since the filing on May 12, 1994.

Hoping for your prompt review of the enclosed materials and
your cooperation in this matter. If you have any questions or
are in need of additional information, please feel do not
hesitate to give me a call.

Very Truly Yours,

Purs S o

THOMAS 1. SABERI

TIS:tjr
enclosures




Date:

Re:

Site:

July 26, 1994

Documents to UST Cleanup Fund, per request by Ms. Jennifer Eberle from
Alameda County Health Agency

1230-14th St., Oakland, CA

Site Investigation was conducted by advancing soil borings. Lab results and
invoice number 1530 by Tank Protect Engineering (TPE) are included.

Soil samples were collected afters ; ———— |
as well as charges, hightighted in invoice number 2682 by TPE are mcluded

A workplan was prepared for future activities and approved by Alameda County
Health Agency. A copy of total charges are included in invoice number 5216 by
Pacific Environmental Group is included.

Invoice for oversight costs included in this package.

Chapter 11 Court document is included.

Additional personal tax documents for Mr. Andy Saberi are included.
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2821 Whipple Rd.

P e

| g,,;‘;:’”'v A
Union City, CA 94587
(415) 429-8088

800) 523-8088
Fax {415) 429-8089

43/11/91

‘NUMBER

1530

PROJECT NO:

Of Northern California

" T0:

" SABEK, INC.
5 1045 ATRPORY BLVD

ATIR: MR, ANDY SABERI

5. SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94080

150

RE:

|
-+ (12301418 STR

" OAKLAKD, CA

Iwom Total

Original contract

-7 $2,800.00
Soil chenical analyses
- %o0il sample (for TPHG & BTEX) - EY $125.00/Each $1,125.00
$oil sample (for organic lead) - 9 ¢ $70.00/Each $630.00
Less _
Prepayment {$2,000.00)
I
Zz ,/F

Pluse_ratura the goldonrod copy tuth your pamnt

 Not - 10 days

(v

$2,555.00

- THIS INVOICE IS DUE UPON RECEIPT AND NO LATER THAN: V2178

1 5% INTEFIEST WILL BE ASSESSED FGH BALANCE DUE EACH 30 DAYS PAST TERM.
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SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL

1900 Bates Avenue ¢ Suite LM ® Concord, California 94520
{415) 686-9600 ¢ FAX (415) 686-9689

R SR R R e
ank Protect Engineenng of N. Calit Client Pro]ect 1D: #1508-022191 ampled:  Feb 21, 1991
821 Whipple Road Matrix Descript:  Soil Received: Feb 22, 1991
nion City, CA 94587 Analysis Method: EPA 5030/8015/8020 Analyzed: Feb 28, 1991
ttention: John Mrakovich First Sample #: - 102-0534 - Reported: Mar 1, 1991
R R e iy

TOTAL PETROLEUM FUEL HYDROCARBONS with BTEX DISTINCTION (EPA 8015/8020)

Sample Sample Low/Medium B.P. - Ethyl
Number Description Hydrocarbons Benzene Toluene Benzene Xylenes
mg/kg mg/kg mg/kg mg/kg mg/kg
(pprm) (ppm} (ppm) (ppm) (PPm)
1020534  SB1665 1 0.014 0.7 022 _ . 12
102-0535 5B1-10.5-11 4.6 0.15 0.50 0.13 0.68 -
102-0536 . S8B1-15.5-16 7.5 241 1.8 0.18 1.1
102-0537 582665 N.D. N.D. N.D. N.D. 0.034
102-0538 $B2-10.5-11 1.8 0.062 0.038 0.035 0.082
102-0539 $B2-15.5-16 6.1 1.2 1.4 0.15 0.80
102-0540 5B3-6-8.5 N.D. 0.038 0.0054 0.015 0.034
102-0541 §83-10.5-11 1,600 18 98 35 190
1020542 $B3-15.5-16 2.4 0.31 0.21 0.064 0.35
Detection Limits: 1.0 0.0050 0.0050 0.0050 0.0050

Low to Medium Boiling Point Hydrocarbons are quantitated against a gasoline standard.
Analytes reported as N.D. were not present above the stated limit of detection,

SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL

%} R. nalerstein

ect Manager 1020534.TPE < 1>




SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL 1220 14ast

1900 Bates Avenug & Suite LM e Concord, California 94520 " la.
(415) 686-3600 * FAX (415) 686-9689
i S R D ey e
ank rotect Englrleenng of N. Calif Client Project ID:  #150B-022191 Sampled Feb 21,
#2821 Whipple Road Sample Descript:  Soil Received: Feb 22,
::Union City, CA 94587 Analysis Method:  California LUFT Manual, 12/87 Extracted: Feb 26,
Attention; John Mrakovich First Sample #:  102-0534 Analyzed Feb 286,

X

ORGANIC LEAD
Sample Sample Sample
Number Description Results

mg/kg (ppm)

1020534 §B1-8-6.5 N.D. _
1020535 $B1-10.5-11 N.D.
| 1020536 531-15.5-16. - N.D.
i .
102-0537 §B82-6-6.5 N.D.
102-0538 882-10.5-11 N.D.
102-0539 $82-15.5-16 N.D.
102-0540 SB3665 7 N.D.
102-0641 $B3-10.5-11 N.D,
102-0542 $83-15.5-16 N.D.
Detection Limits: 0.005

Analytes reported ag N.O, were not present above the stated limit of detection.

SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL p

Jilia R. Malerstein

Praject Manager 1020534.TPE <2>




TANK PROTECT ENGINEERING

2821 WHIPPLE ROAD
UNION CITY, CA 94587
(415)429-8088
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{800)523-8088
FAK(415)429-6089
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1993

TR /OVerexcav. Lob resolrs

3G PRIORITY ENVIRONMENTAL LABS

August 31,

Precision

'TANK PROTECT ENGINEERING, INC. :
Re: Twenty two soil samples for Gasoline/BTEX, Diesel, and 0il &

Grease analyses.

Project name: Sabek, Inc.
Project number: 150A0826953

Date sampled: Aug 25-26, 1993
Date extracted: Aug 27-30, 1993

Envircrmaniol

Analyfical

Attn:

Laboratory

PEL # 9308104

Jeff

Project location: 1230 14th St.

Date submitted: Aug 27, 1993
Date analyzed: Aug 27-30,1993

*Composited soil samples.

Den'rfi Duong

Tahoaratmryv DI yoart-~yr

RESULTS: _

SAMPLE Gasoline Diesel Benzene Toluene Ethyl Total 0il &
1.D. Benzene Xylenes Grease

(mg/Kg) (mg/Kg) (ug/Kg) (ug/Kg) (ug/Kg)}(ug/Kg) (mg/Kg)

DS-1 13 ——= 7.0 17 21 72 -
DS-2 2.0 -—- 5.3 8.9 12 31 -
DS-3 1.3 — N.D. 5.9 6.1 18 -——
DS-4 2.7 -—- 5.5 9.4 16 47 -—
DS-5 3.4 - 5.9 11 18 61 ——
DS-6 11 -——- 6.8 15 18 64 -
5-1 67 1200 38 89 110 380 7700
S-2 2200 — 1400 3200 3500 13000 -
$-3 530 -— 400 760 830 3100 -
S=-4 40 -— 31 59 66 290 -
§-5 1.4 —— N.D. 6.3 8.1 25 —--
S-6 1600 - 970 2300 2700 10000 -—-
5-7 11000 -— 6700 16000 18000 69000 -
s-8 18000 -=— 11000 26000 30000 110000 -——
5-9 6200 - 3700 8700 10000 37000 -——
SP1-1,2,3,4% 960 - 580 1400 1600 5900 -
sp1~5,6,7,8% 950 ——- 560 1400 1500 5700 ——
SP2-1,2,3,4% 3500 -—- 2200 5100 5900 22000 ——
Sp2-5,6,7,8% 4800 - 2800 7100 8200 31000 ——-
VSPC-1 1.7 —_—— K.D. - 6.6 9.6 28 -
VSW-1 4800 -—- 2900 7000 8000 30000 -
VSW=-2 21 -—- 150 290 330 1300 -
Blank N.D. N.D. N.D. N.D. N.D. N.D. N.D.
'Spiked@ Recovery 82.3% 94.1% 84.0% 85.2% 83.1% 92.2% ~---
Duplicate Spiked

Recovery 92.0% 93,6% 89.5% 90.6% 88.4% 98.7% ---
Detection 1limit 1.0 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 10
Method of 5030/ 3550/ 5520
Analysis 8015 8015 8020 8020 8020 8020

D&F



Yz PRIORITY ENVIRONMENTAL LABS

L Precision  Envircnmental

September 02, 1993

TANK PROTECT ENGINEERING, INC.
Attn: Jeff

Re: Five soil samples for Cadmium,
and Zinc analyses.

Project name: Sabek, Inc.
Project location: 1230 14th St.
Project number: 150A082693

Date sampled: Aug 25-26,1993
Date extracted: Aug 31,1993

Analytical

laboratery

PEL # 9308104

Chromium, Lead, Nickel,

-

-

Date submitted: Aug 27, 1993

Date analyzed: Aug 31,

RESULTS:
SAMPLE Cadmium Chromium  Lead Nickel Zinc
I.D. (mg/Kg) (mg /Kg) (mg/Kg) (mg/Kg) (mg/Kg)
S-1 N.D. 43 47 36 35
S-2 - -—- N.D.  ——- —-
S-6 - _— N.D. -— -
DS-1 —_— - 33 -—- -—-
Ds-4 -_— — 11 —_— ———
Blank N.D. N.D N.D. N.D N.D.
Detection

limit 0.5 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0
Method of

Analysis 7130 7190 7420 7520 7950

1993




p(e, PRIORITY ENVIRONMENTAL LABS

L Precision  Environmental  Analytical  Laboratory
August 31, 1993 PEL #: 9308104
TANK PROTECT ENGINEERING, INC. Attn: Jeff o
Project name : Sabek, Inc. ' Project number: 150A082693

Project location: 1230 14th St.
Sample I.D.: §8-1

Date Sampled: Aug 25, 1993 Date Submitted: Aug 27, 1993
Date Analyzed: Aug 30, 1993

Method of Analysis: EPA 8010 Detectioq limit: 5.0 ug/Kg

COMPOUND NAME ' CONCENTRATION SPIKE RECOVERY
( ug/kg ) (%)

Chloromethane
vinyl Chloride
Bromomethane
Chloroethane
Trichlorofluoromethane
1,1-Dichloroethene
Methylene Chloride _
1,2-Dichlorcethene (TOTAL)
1,1-Dichlorcethane
Chloroform

| 1,1,1-Trichloroethane

| Carbon Tetrachloride

| 1,2-Dichloroethane

| Trichloroethene
1,2=-Dichloropropane
Bromodichloromethane
2-Chloroethylvinylether
Trans-1,3-Dichloropropene
Cis-1,3-Dichloropropene
1,1,2-Trichlorcethane
Tetrachloroethene
Dibromochloromethane
Chlorcbenzene
Bromoform :
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane .

| 1,3=-Dichlorcbenzene
1,4-Dichlorobenzene
1,2-Dichlorobenzene
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LAB: ;r"iam'l} Euv

TANK PROTECT ENGINEERING

2021 UHIPPLE ROAD
UKION CITY, CA 94687
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ENGINEERING

P wwrwrers T e e s
Environmenisl Managemant

TANK PROTECT ENGINEERING

2821 VHIPPLE ROAD
UNION CITY, CA $4587
(415)429-8088
(B00)523-8088
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INV # 23944
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TANK PROTECT ENGINEERING .2 - . L . .
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2821 Whipple Road

NUMBER ¢
¥ R [

Union City, CA 94587-1233

(510) 429-8088 Q2682
(800) 523-8088 - PROJECT NO: 1504
FAX (510) 429-8089
- Ao A i Of Northern C2lIHOrNIa, NG wAAAALALA A,
Tor | L )
“"SABEK, INC. GF CONTANINATED SOIL
;1045 AIRPORT BOULEVARD . 1230 14TH STREET
7S, SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94080 . OAKLAND, CA

ATTN: MR. ANDY SABERI

Original contract for tank resoval - = ¢ $13,960.00
_ Extra job:_ﬂggzg;naua;igﬂ‘pf contaminated soil, collection and analyses
.. "of extrg soil samples -

" 08/25/92 Excavator - 1 Day & $1,450.00/Day . $1,450.00
Backhoe - 7 374 Hrs 8 $75.00/Hr ' $561.25

o Geologist - 7 1/2 Hrs & $55.00/Hr o $412.50
T 08/26/93 Geologist - 4 1/2 Hrs & $55.00/Hr $247.50

Analyses of extra soil samples
Soil sampies {for TPHG & BTEX) - 13 Samples & $125.00/Sample  $1,625.00

Soil sasples (for Total lead) - 4 Samples @ $70.00/Sample $280.00
“Lless:  Paymant on 08/19/93, Check No. 126417 {45,000,00)
Payment on 09/09/93, Check No, 12662¢ ($5,000.00)
Iwoice Total: = | $8,556.25

PIease return the goldenrod copy with your payment.

Thank you for your proupt reaittance.

-
b

i THIS INVOICE IS DUE UPON RECEIPT AND NO LATEFI THAN
\ 1 5% INTEREST WiILL BE ASSESSED FOR BALANCE DUE EACH 30 DAYS PAST TERM.

. AR s L. . . e B I ST Coee - P B L
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RECEIVED JuL 0 199‘;

\:2 ENVIRONMENTAL . Tune _m' 1594
. GROUR INC. .gnv:c;ice'Number 5216
_ . - Project 305-1401A
e NEm s sA s cc e e Wtk F{ﬂ“ Cklfj-ﬁs Progress ‘Bil1ll -
Shell 0il Ccmpany
P.O. Box 5278
Concord, CA 94520
Attention: Lynn Walker
Sabek, Inc..
1045 Airport Blvd.
S. San Francisco, CA 94080
Attention: Mark Zomorodi
Mr. Som Gupta
C/0 Camerlengo & thnson
S00 Airport Blvd.
Burlingame, CA 94010 -
Atcentlon. ‘Raymond Swope
Project: 1230 14th @ Union, Oakland.
For: Assessment
WIC # :
Professzonal Services; May 1, 1954 through May 31, 19%4
PROFESSIONAL PERSONNEL ‘ o ' -
Hours Rate Amount: Amount
Clerical. '
Romero, Kelly 2.5 37.00- T . 92.50
'Draftsperson . _ : .
Colline, Gary 0.5 49.00 24.50
Sr. Draftsperson - . .
Crowl, Marcella 2.0 €2.00 . 124.00
'Field Svc. Tech. . S |
Kitajima, Daren 1.5 49.00" 73.50
Sampling Manager : .
Dominquez, Genaro 0.5 60.00. 30.00
Staff Geologist L -
Motosicky, Carol 8.5 £0.00 510.00
~ Project Geolog X -
- Tlnline, Ross - 5.4 73.00 394.20
-,Senior Geologist '
Hurd, Michael 12.3 88.00 1,082.40
2025 Gateway Place, Suite 440, 5an jose, California 95110 - (408) 441-7500 FAX (408) 441-7539
Recieved Time Jun, 22. 11:15AM Print Time .  Jun 22 11:17AK
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g PACIFIC
' \\s ENVIRONMENTAL
| \\ /" GROUR INC.
o : Page Number. . 2
' Invoice Number 52164
. _ Project 305-1401A
‘Word Processor _ -
. Alarcon, Denise . 2.0 42.00 - . 84.00
' Total Labor 35.7 2,439.60 2,439.60
OUTSIDE SERVICES s
. Postage & freight ‘ . 46.04 o
... Total Outside Serv. R 46.04 46.04 .
SUPPLEMENTAL BILLYNGS R '
: Reproduction . 98 copies @ 0.10 7 9.80.
Computer Use 0.50 hours @ 15.00 ' 7.50
Facsimile I '28.00 .
Vehicle Mileage ' 43 miles @ 0.40 ' 17.20
Total Supplemental €2.50° 62.50

TOTAL ‘THIS INVOICE . 2,548.14
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} 441-7500 FAX (408) 441-7539
“% Jun, 22, 11 178M

2025 Gateway Place, Suitc 440, San |oso, California 95110 ‘ :
' Recieved Time . Jum 22 11:154M Print Time
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Pacific Environmental Group, Ene. Page 219
Lsbor Detail Report 056/16/9%
Billing for the Month Ended 05/31/9% ' 02:46 Pat
Ver11.01
Billing Toral
Date Hours Rate Amount

PACIFIC Project No:  305-1401A

Site: 1230 t4th @ union, Qakland
Scope: Ascessment

WIC No:
MESA-3300-HOE
Clerical
Romero, Kelly .7
1D UORKPLAN PREP 04/30/9% 1.0 37.00 37.00
1R REPORT PREP 05/15/56 1.0 37.00 I7.00
‘ OC  GENERAL CTLERICAL 04730/9% 0.5 x7.00 18.50
Subtotal 2.5 92.50
praftsperson
collins, Gary
2R REPORT PREP 05/15/9% 0.5 49.00 24.50
; $uto, Michsel
| 1A FILE REVIEW 04/30/94 0.5 £9.00 2,50
Category Subtotal - 1.¢ 49.00
Sr. Drefieperzon
Crowl, Marcella
1R REPORY PREP 04/30/54 2.6 &62.00 - 124.00
Field Sve. Tach.
Kitajine, Daren
5B  SCHED malwT 05715794 1.5 49.00 73,50
Sampl ing Manager

Recieved Time Jun, 22 11:15AM - Print Time Jun. 22 110 17RK
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| Motosicky, Carel
10 WORKPLAN PREP
16 PERMIT/ENCROACH

Subtotal

Sr. Staff Geol.

Hurd, Kichael
10 WORKPLAN PREP
_1D WORKPLAN PREP
Subtotal

Project Geolog.

Tinline, Ross
1 UORKPLAN PREP
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Pacitic Environmenzal &roup, Inc.
Labor Detail Report
Billing for the Month Ended 05/31/94

1P PROJECT MGNT

Subtoatal

Senior Geologist

Hurd, Michael

10 WORKPLAN PREP
P PROJECT MGMT
1P PROJEGT MGHT
12 MTGS/CORRESP
1Z  MTGS/CORRESP

Recieved Time

Billing Total
Date Hours Rate Amount
05715794 0.5 60,00 20.00
04/30/%6 7.5 60,00 45000
a5/15/94 f.0 £0.00 &0.00
a.s 510.00
04/30/9¢ 2.5 &8.00 170.00
05/31/9% 2.5- 65,00 170.00-
04730794 £,5 73.00 328.50
04/30/94 0.9 73.00 65.70
5.4 304,20
05/31/9% 2.5 85.00 220.00
06/30/94 2.5 83.00 220.00
OS5 /15794 1.3 SA.00 1%.40
04309 0.5 28.00 &4.00
05/15/%4 1.0 88. 00 88.00
Jum, 22. 11:15AM Print Time
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Page 220
06/16/94
02:45 Pu
Ver{1.0%
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Pacific Environmentsl Group, Inc. Page 221
Labor Detail Report 06716/9%
Bitling for the Month Ended 05/31/94 02:46 DM
' Ver11.01
| Billing Torat
Date Hours Rate Amotnt
2R REPORT PREP 05/15/9% 4.5 88.00 356.00
L e aeae asarccrenas
Subtotal ' 12.3 1,082.40
Wordproceasor
Alarcon, Denise R
10 WORKPLAN PREP 04/30/5 1.5 42.00 &3.00
2R REPORT PREP 04/30/% 0.5 £2.00 21.00
Subtatal 2.0 84,00 ,

Total this Project

Recieved Time Jun, 22. 11:15AM

rna W 4904+ {093 [

A EE.————

2,635.60
e

Print Time Jun, 22. 11:164M
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pg. 1 INVOICE FOR OVERSIGHT COSTS

fin510a
<< Mrp:l >>

State Water Resources Control Board

Underground Storage Tank Local Oversight Program
PO Box 944212

Sacramento, CA 94244-2120

Send Payment to:
Bill Date:
05/26/94

Local Agency: COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

Site Location:

SITE # 295
SABEK INC
ANDREW SABERI
1045 AIRPORT BLVD
SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94080

VACANT LOT SABEK INC
1230 14TH ST
QAKLAND, CA

94607

Total previously billed $ 0.00
Payment (8) received as of !/ $ 0.00
**New Charges - Billing Period:07/01/93 through 12/31/93 5 948.51

FUND: F 548.51

State Health and Safety Code Sections 25297.1 and 25360 and Title 42 of the United States Code Section &991b¢hi(6) require recovery
of costs sssociated with the local oversight program. When your site was put in the local oversight program, you received a
letter exptaining that the State Water Resources Control Board (State Board) would bill you for public costs of cleanup oversight.

Total amount due: 3

This bill includes site specific and program management charges. Site specific charges directly relate to your site. Examples
are sampling for soil and ground water contamination, site inspections, and reviewing reports and workplans. A description of
activity codes fallows the itemized charges. Program management includes other costs associated with program operation. Such costs
may include: space rental, office services and supplies, purchase of sampling equipment, training and the salary and benefits of
support personnel (i.e., clerical staff, accountant, pregram supervisor). Program management charges are calculated at not more
than 50 percent of site specific charges. The exact rate is shown on the last page of your hill.

1f you received an invoice for a previous billing peried, those charges are shown as "Total Previously Billed". Any payments you
made on the previous billing are shown as “Payment Received". The total of any unmpaid previous balance plus new charges is
shown as “"Total Amount Due'.

*% gSee itemized list of new charges on next page(s).

FOR INFORMATION CALL: LORI CASIAS (916) 227-4325

----------------------------------- cut on this line---=-------------==-----------
Return this part with your check made payable to SWRCB. Use the enclosed
envelope and send to the address above.

Local Agency: COUNTY COF ALAMEDA Site #: 95

Site Location:

SABEK INC VACANT LOT SABEK INC

ANDREW SABERI
1045 AIRPORT BLVD
SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO, CA 24080

1230 14TH ST
OAKLAND, CA
94607

Total amount due: $ 948.51

Enter amount paid: §
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PHILIP KEITH, State Bar No. 39200
ROBERT D. SANFORD, State Bar No. 129720 ‘D
AMEN & REITH, A Professicnal Corporation ‘F I L
44 Montgomery Street, Suite 1300 :

San Francisco, California 94104 %4
Tolophone: (415) 433-1730 | TARY

Attorneys for Petitioner W
SABEX, INC. | e S PAANEIO0N

’ UNITED STATES BANRRUPTCY COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

b 94..3_1953ou

SABEX, INC,
a Calii'_ornia Corporation

Debtor,

Employers Tax Identification
No. 54-1855291

(Chapter 11)

)
)
)
)
)
)
)

CERTIFICATE OF COMHENCEMEHTJP? CASE
I certify that on May 13, 1594, the above named debtor filed
8 petition requiesting relies under chapter 11 of tha Bankxruptcy
Code (title 11 of the United 8tates Code), and that as of the
date below the case has not been disnmiased,

Dated:

MAY 1 219
3 PAUL C. KARNEY JR,

Clerk of the Bankruptcy court

RICARDO SERRANO
By
Deputy Clerk
-le 940512/01238

EXHIBIT D




